SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).31907/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2021 in WP No. 1366/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (MHADA) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.I.M.S. BOTAWALA CHARITIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.16423/2023-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN FILING and IΑ No.16425/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.16427/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.16422/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 29-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR Mr. Sushant Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra P Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kaizar Merchant, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Salian, Adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Nilakanta Nayak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has filed another volume of additional documents on 18.02.2023.

Office to check and place the same on record.

List this matter on 24.04.2023.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA) (SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT)

(RAVINDER KUMAR) **BRANCH OFFICER (NSH)**