## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 16422/2023,16425/2023,37966/2023,64852/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8653/2023

MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (MHADA) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

H.I.M.S. BOTAWALA CHARITIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 16425/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 64852/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 37966/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 16422/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 04-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR Mr. Anand Thmbayil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Ld. AOR seeks and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.2.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. Counsel for petitioner to file spare copies for issuance of notice.

List again on 1.11.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG