COURT NO.15 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8653/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2021 in WP No.1366/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay 1

MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (MHADA) & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

H.I.M.S. BOTAWALA CHARITIES & ORS.

Respondents

[PART-HEARD BY: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA AND HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA]

(With I.A. No.245038/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, I.A. No. 16425/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, I.A. No. 46832/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., I.A. No.64852/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, I.A. No. 37966/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS /ANNEXURES and I.A. No.16422/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 17-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR Mrs. Mahima C Shroff, Adv. Mr. Anand Thumbayil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kaizar Merchant, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Nilakanta Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Salian, Adv.

Mr. Omkar Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following 0 R D E R $\,$

List the special leave petition tomorrow i.e. 18th December, 2024 at 12:00 noon as part-heard.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA) COURT MASTER (NSH)